TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
llCroakies l	FORMERLY Life-Link International, Inc.	07/06/2007	CORPORATION: WYOMING	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tactical Footwear, LLC	
Street Address:	75 Boyer Circle	
City:	Williston	
State/Country:	VERMONT	
Postal Code:	05495	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VERMONT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1218138	LIFE-LINK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (802)862-7512

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 802-863-2375

Email: tmip@drm.com

Correspondent Name: Lawrence H. Meier

Address Line 1: 199 Main Street

Address Line 4: Burlington, VERMONT 05401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11479-00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence H. Meier
Signature:	/lawrence h. meier/
Date:	07/17/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003582 FRAME: 0410

900082002

Total Attachments: 2 source=Croakies to TacticalFootwear TM Assignment#page1.tif source=Croakies to TacticalFootwear TM Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003582 FRAME: 0411

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT dated as of July 5, 2007 (the "Effective Date") between Croakies, a Wyoming corporation, formerly known as Life-Link International, Inc., with its principal place of business at 1240 Huff Lane, Jackson, Wyoming 83001 ("Assignor"), and Tactical Footwear, LLC, a Vermont limited liability company with its principal place of business at 75 Boyer Circle, Williston, Vermont 05495 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated July 5, 2007, between Assignor and Assignee (the "Purchase Agreement"), Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee it entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations set forth below (collectively, the "Marks"), and the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks;

U.S. Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Date
1.218,138	LIFE-LINK	November 30, 1982

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks, include all registrations and applications therefor, as well as all renewals and extensions of registrations that are or may be secured by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all income, royalties, damages or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Marks, with the right to sue for damages, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives. Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to register trademarks, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Marks.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003582 FRAME: 0412

Assignor hereby represents and warrants that the Marks are free and clear of any liens and encumbrances and that the Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement of other instrument in conflict herewith.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that it shall coase and refrain from all use of the Marks in all countries of the World as of the Effective Date.

In testimony whereof, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this _____ day of July, 2007.

CROAKIES

Name: JOHN KRISIK

Title: PLESIDENT

Dato: Juy 6, 2007

State of Wy Daving:

County of Telon

On this 6 day of July, 2007, personally appeared John Wisikto me personally known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 3

2040682,1

DINAH DELANEY - NOTARY PUBLIC

County of Teton

State of Wyoming

My Commission Expires March 28, 2009